
Agenda Item #: 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

32-( 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: September 12, 2006 [X] 
[ ] 

Department 

Submitted By: Risk Management 

Consent 
Ordinance 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Regular 
[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: A) A budget transfer of $1,000,000 in 
the Risk Management Fund Reserves to the Airport Improvement & Development Fund; and 
B) A budget amendment of$1,000,000 in the Airport Improvement and Development Fund to 
recognize the transfer from Risk Management and appropriate it to Reserves. 

Summary: This transfer represents the self-insured retention amount that has accumulated in the 
Risk Management Fund to reimburse departments that have suffered a covered loss under the self
insured program. The Department of Airports suffered losses as a result of Hurricanes Frances and 
Jeanne that have been determined to be reimbursable under the self-insured retention. Countywide 
(TF) 

Background and Justification: This budget transfer and budget amendment is required to fund and 
appropriate the transfer from the Risk Management Fund to the Airport Improvement & Development 
Fund. 

Attachments: 
1. Budget Transfer 
2. Budget Amendment 

Recommended by:_) ___ \;f_oi_i".lt~'-----'T;f--_c;n ......... -1_
1 

_,g~-;:?'-'-"),(D'--'.}'"'"--'-1 ~---__ 'ii-f-/4<-'-~-+.L~o~t, __ _ 
,, 

Department Director Date 

Approved by:---+-~-H-=---'....____._..~-=--<--=-=----=---"--------------,~-~---5/4-tJ( __ 

Assistant County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2006 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 1,000,000 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMP ACT 1,000,000 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 

2007 2008 2009 

POSITIONS (Cumulative) ----------- ------0---- ------------
Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes __ No. X 

Budget Account No. Fund Agency Org. Object 
Reporting Category __ _ 

Budget transfer and budget amendment are attached 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Funded from Internal Services Charges in the Risk Management Fund 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: G 7 k~ 
III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

Contract .Administration 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

2010 



06- II\~~ BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
BUDGET TRANSFER 

Fund 5011 Risk Management Fund 

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget. 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

700-7199-9920 Res-Insurance Claims 

700-7190-9223 Tr To Airport lmprv/Devlp Fd 4111 

TOTAL 

Risk Management 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

CURRENT 
BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE 

2,908,688 

0 

Signatures 

2,908,688 

0 

Date 

0 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 

. . I / 'f t9-A1//4_
1 j I 

/~ :<v, _/, "'· l A,cu10,9 iJ, x ?I_; 5/<20 

%V1~~~ ~ 11 \ Dt., 

~ \)~ 
~~ ~-

1,000,000 

0 

1,000,000 

Page 1 of 1 pages 

Advantage Document Number: 

BGEX 

ENCUMBERED/ 
ADJUSTED EXPENDED REMAINING 

BALANCE BUDGET 

1,908,688 

1,000,000 

AS OF 08/3/06 

0 

0 

1,908,688 

1,000,000 

By Board of County Commissioners 
At Meeting of 

Se_etember 12, 2006 

Deputy Clerk to the Court 



06- /i'35 BUDGET AMENDMENT 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Fund 4111 Airport Improvement & Develo_1>_ment 

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget. 

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME 

Revenues 

4111-800-9100-8233 Tr Fr Risk Managmnt Fd 5011 

Total Receipts and Balances 

Expenditures 

4111-121-AS00-9909 Reserves 

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 

Air_e_orts 

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 

OFMB Department - Posted 

ADOPTED 
BUDGET 

0 

28,484,403 

3,759,799 

28,484,403 

Signatures 

CURRENT 
BUDGET 

0 

66,572,884 

10,346,105 

66,572,884 

c~~ 

INCREASE 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 

½~x~~ 

~ ~ ~ 

? 

DECREASE 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Date 

ADJUSTED 
BUDGET 

1,000,000 

67,572,884 

11,346,105 

67,572,884 

~13 J olr 

M olP 
r-----
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Advantage Document Numbers: 

EXPENDED/ 
ENCUMBERED 

AS OF 8/3/06 

0 

0 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

1,000,000 

11,346,105 

By Board of County Commissioners 

At Meeting of 

September 12, 2006 

Deputy Clerk to the 
Board of County Commissioners 


