Agenda Item #:

PALM BEACH COUNTY **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: September 12,	2006	[X]	Consent	1	[] ·	Regular
		۲1	Ordinance		1	Public He

ublic Hearing

Submitted By: **Risk Management**

Department

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: A) A budget transfer of \$1,000,000 in the Risk Management Fund Reserves to the Airport Improvement & Development Fund; and B) A budget amendment of \$1,000,000 in the Airport Improvement and Development Fund to recognize the transfer from Risk Management and appropriate it to Reserves.

Summary: This transfer represents the self-insured retention amount that has accumulated in the Risk Management Fund to reimburse departments that have suffered a covered loss under the selfinsured program. The Department of Airports suffered losses as a result of Hurricanes Frances and Jeanne that have been determined to be reimbursable under the self-insured retention. Countywide (TF)

Background and Justification: This budget transfer and budget amendment is required to fund and appropriate the transfer from the Risk Management Fund to the Airport Improvement & Development Fund.

Attachments:

1. Budget Transfer

2. Budget Amendment

Recommended by:_	Nanci L	Bolm	8/12/06	
	la l			

Department Director

Date

Approved by:

Assistant County Administrator

Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010
Capital Expenditures Operating Costs	1,000,000			·	
External Revenues Program Income (County)					
In Kind Match (County)					. <u> </u>
NET FISCAL IMPACT	1,000,000				
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative))	0			
Is Item Included In Curren	t Budget?	Yes	No	<u>X</u>	
Budget Account No. Fund	Agency Reporting Ca	0	Object -		

Budget transfer and budget amendment are attached

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Funded from Internal Services Charges in the Risk Management Fund

Uka C. Departmental Fiscal Review: (

6

III. <u>REVIEW COMMENTS</u>

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments:

2 plut h K OFMB 8/17/06

Legal Sufficiency: В.

ধ্রাব্বচ Assistant County Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

N Contract Administration

06- 1234

			BUDGET TRANS	SFER			dvantage Document Numbe GEX	r.
			und 5011 Risk M	anagement Fund				
	provide budget for items not anticipated in the ACCOUNT NAME	e budget. ORIGINAL BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	E ADJUSTED BUDGET	NCUMBERED/ EXPENDED AS OF 08/3/06	REMAINING BALANCE
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
700-7199-9920	Res-Insurance Claims	2,908,688	2,908,688	0	1,000,000	1,908,688	0	1,908,688
00-7190-9223	Tr To Airport Imprv/Devlp Fd 4111	0	0	1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0	1,000,000
	TOTAL			1,000,000	1,000,000			
	Risk Management	Signatures		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		y Board of County Co t Meeting of	ommissioners

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

Administration/Budget Department Approval

OFMB Department - Posted

Mancy J. Bolth 8/15/06 Chizalual Blowson \$111/06

September 12, 2006

Deputy Clerk to the Court

Page 1 of 1

pages

0x1, 00

06-1235

BUDGET AMENDMENT

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Fund 4111

Page 1 of 1 pages

Advantage Document Numbers:

Use this form to provide budget for items not anticipated in the budget.

ACCT.NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME	ADOPTED BUDGET	CURRENT BUDGET	INCREASE	DECREASE	ADJUSTED BUDGET	EXPENDED/ ENCUMBERED AS OF 8/3/06	REMAINING BALANCE
<u>Revenues</u>							
4111-800-9100-8233 Tr Fr Risk Managmnt Fd 5011	0	0	1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0	1,000,000
Total Receipts and Balances	28,484,403	66,572,884	1,000,000	0	67,572,884		
Expenditures							
111-121-A900-9909 Reserves	3,759,799	10,346,105	1,000,000	0	11,346,105	0	11,346,105
Total Appropriations & Expenditures	28,484,403	66,572,884	1,000,000	0	67,572,884		
	· .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>		
	Signatures			Date		By Board of County	Commissioners
Airports						At Meeting of	

Airport Improvement & Development

INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

Administration/Budget Department Approval

OFMB Department - Posted

3/06 M 8 1106 house 8

September 12, 2006

Deputy Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners

Jr 100